__OP \$115.00 236

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|------------------------------------|
| Fuente Cigar Ltd. | | 110/06/2003 | CORPORATION: DOMINICAN REPUBLIC |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Fuente Marketing Ltd. |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | Beaufort House, P.O. Box 438, Road Town |
| City: | Tortola |
| State/Country: | VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2364801 | FUENTE OPUS X FF |
| Registration Number: | 2256200 | FUENTE OPUS X |
| Registration Number: | 2495579 | FUENTE OPUSX |
| Registration Number: | 1989060 | FUENTE FUENTE OPUS "X" |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)653-6444

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4046536452

Email: virginia.carron@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Virginia L. Carron

Address Line 1: 303 Peachtree Street, NE #3200 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 07392.0164

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Virginia L. Carron

TRADEMARK REEL: 002725 FRAME: 0873

900002287

Address Line 1: 303 Peachtree Street, NE #3200
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Virginia L. Carron

Total Attachments: 3
source=0001039#page1.tif
source=0001039#page2.tif
source=0001039#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002725 FRAME: 0874

ASSIGNMENT

Fuente Cigar Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Turks and Caicos Islands, with a place of business at Zona Franca, Apartado 69-2, Santiago, Dominican Republic ("Assignor"), is the owner of the marks identified in Exhibit A and of the U.S. trademark registrations and applications therefor ("the Trademarks").

Fuente Marketing, Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the British Virgin Islands, with a registered address at Beaufort House, P.O. Box 438, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademarks.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

The Commissioner is requested to issue the certificates of registration to Assignee.

| FUENTE CIGAR LTD. | | | | |
|------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| By: Carl a fuente | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Name: Carlos A. Fuente | | | | |
| Title: Chairman | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Date: October 6. 2003 | | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002725 FRAME: 0875

Attorney Docket: 07392.0164

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant and/or Applicant: Registration and Application Nos.:

Marks:

Fuente Cigar Ltd. See Attached Exhibit A See Attached Exhibit A

COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., having a postal address at 1300 | Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005-3315, is hereby designated as the registrant and/or applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the marks may be served.

FUENTE CIGAR LTD

Name: Carlos P. Fuente

Title: President

Date: October 6, 2003

LAW OFFICES FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L. L. P. 3200 SUNTRUST PLAZA 303 PEACHTREE STREET, N. E. ATLANTA, GEORGIA 3030 8 404-883-8400

EXHIBIT A

| MARK | REG. NO. | REG. DATE |
|------------------------|-----------|-----------------|
| FUENTE FUENTE OPUS "X" | 1,989,060 | July 23, 1996 |
| FUENTE OPUS X | 2,256,200 | June 29, 1999 |
| FUENTE OPUS X FF | 2,364,801 | July 4, 2000 |
| FUENTE OPUSX | 2,495,579 | October 9, 2001 |

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/06/2003 REEL: 002725 FRAME: 0877